As indicated in March 2022 Annual Report, Webjet Limited and its wholly-owned Australian entities have
implemented the tax consolidation legislation. As a consequence, these entities are taxed as a single entity and
the deferred tax assets and liabilities of these entities are offset against each other in the consolidated financial
statements. As a result, the said restatement has reduced the deferred tax assets of Webjet Limited by $7.6
million at 31 March 2022.

Additionally, $5.6 million of previously recognised DTL has been reclassified to deferred tax assets for the
Australian entities as at 31 March 2022.

The following table summarises the impact of the aforementioned restatements on the financial statements
of the Group.

25 Webjet Limited Half-Year Financial Report For the six months ended 30 September 2022

Notes to the consolidated
half-year financial statements.

Restatement of comparatives (continued)
The following table summarises the impact of the aforementioned restatements on the financial statements
of the Group.

Previously
reported Adjustment Restated

6 months
ended

30 September
2021

6 months
ended

30 September
2021

6 months
ended

30 September
2021

$m $m $m

Consolidated Statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income
Income tax benefit  11.5  1.8  13.3
Net loss after tax  (61.8)  1.8  (60.0)

Total comprehensive loss for the period  (24.7)  1.8  (22.9)

Previously
reported Adjustment Restated

As at
31 March

2022

As at
31 March

2022

As at
31 March

2022

$m $m $m

Consolidated Statement of financial position
Deferred tax assets  56.2  (13.2)  43.0
Deferred tax liabilities  (24.1)  5.6  (18.5)
Net assets  746.0  (7.6)  738.4

Reserves  (18.4)  (11.0)  (29.4)
Retained losses  (273.4)  3.4  (270.0)
Total equity  746.0  (7.6)  738.4

Adoption of new accounting standards
The following minor amendments to standards became effective and applicable to the Group from 1 April
2022:

 • AASB 2020-8 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards: Interest Rate Benchmark Reform – Phase 2;
 • AASB 2021-3 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards: COVID-19 Related Rent Concessions
beyond 30 June 2021

The application of the above standards and amendments has had no material impact on the disclosures or on
the amounts recognised in the consolidated interim financial report.

26 Webjet Limited Half-Year Financial Report For the six months ended 30 September 2022